Awards Committee: The Awards Committee shall report directly to the Board and shall consist of persons approved by the newly seated Board at the AABI Annual Meeting from a recommended list prepared for the Board by the Chairperson and Vice Chairperson. The composition of this Committee shall be fixed by the Board, but shall not be less than seven (7) members, including representation from each of the membership categories of AABI: educator, corporate, practitioner, international, individual and trade association.

The Awards Committee shall be responsible for oversight of the policies and procedures pertaining to the nomination and selection for all AABI awards. The Committee shall provide the Executive Committee a list of nominees for each award at least three (3) months prior to Annual Meetings. The Board shall name all award recipients. The Awards Committee shall be responsible to the Board for organizing and conducting an official awards presentation as part of the Annual Meeting of AABI.